Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-03038
24-03039
24-03040
24-03042
24-03046
24-03052
24-03053
24-03054
24-03057
24-03058
24-03063
24-03064
24-03067
24-03069
24-03072
24-03073
24-03075
24-03081
24-03082
24-03085
24-03086
24-03087
24-03088
24-03093
24-03094

7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/20/2024
7/20/2024
7/20/2024
7/20/2024
7/20/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/22/2024
7/22/2024
7/22/2024
7/22/2024
7/22/2024
7/22/2024
7/23/2024
7/23/2024

Time

10:52AM
12:03PM
1:55 PM
4:30PM
9:16PM
10:51AM
2:20PM
3:12PM
3:35PM
5:28PM
2:48AM
5:01AM
5:05PM
5:49PM
8:16PM
9:.07PM
8:54PM
12:40PM
12:59PM
3:10PM
4:57PM
8:06PM
8:21PM
6:16AM
10:15AM

Offense

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

PARKING COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

UNWANTED SUBJECT

RECKLESS DRIVING

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
DOG AT LARGE

FOUND ANIMAL

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
RETAIL THEFT

HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE
RECKLESS DRIVING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE

THEFT

Location

1500 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
2400 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE

2100 BLK HULL AVE

2200 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE

2128 MANNHEIM RD
ROOSEVELT RD & GARDNER RD
10500 BLK DORCHESTER AVE
WOLF RD & CERMAK RD

10300 BLK OXFORD ST

1200 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY
1600 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
1200 BLK HEIDORN AVE

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

10835 WAKEFIELD ST

2300 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
10200 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
WOLF RD & ROOSEVELT RD
10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
DORCHESTER ST & BELLEVIEW AVE
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

9900 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
CERMAK RD & SUNNYSIDE AVE
2128 MANNHEIM RD

9800 BLK DRURY LN

4 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR



24-03095
24-03096
24-03101
24-03104
24-03105
24-03106
24-03115
24-03116
24-03118
24-03119
24-03120
24-03121
24-03124
24-03125
24-03126
24-03127
24-03128
24-03130
24-03131
24-03133
24-03134
24-03136
24-03137
24-03138
24-03139
24-03140
24-03141

24-03041

24-03051

7/23/2024
7/23/2024
7/23/2024
7/23/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024

07/19/2024

07/20/2024

10:40AM
11:54AM
6:18PM
11:11PM
12:05AM
2:49AM
2:34PM
3:37PM
4:01PM
4:31PM
5:12PM
9:16PM
9:51AM
10:21AM
10:17AM
11:30AM
12:39PM
2:36PM
3:42PM
4:22PM
7:09PM
7:35PM
8:01PM
8:08PM
8:40PM
9:23PM
11:54PM

3:33PM

8:12AM

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

ILLEGAL DUMPING

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
THEFT

PARKING COMPLAINTS

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
UNWANTED SUBJECT

THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE
DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

RETAIL THEFT

42 year old man from Chicago finds himself charged in
Cook County Circuit Court with one count of Retail Theft
following an incident. The 42 year old was taken into
custody, procesed and then released with a Citation &
Notice pending a court appearance at the 4th District Cook

County Courthouse in Maywood.

IN-STATE WARRANT

700 BLK NORFOLK AVE

1400 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
2100 BLK HULL AVE

2400 BLK WELLINGTON AVE
11000 BLK ALEXANDRIA LN

2500 BLK CAMERLEY CIR

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
2200 BLK ENTERPRISE DR

700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
10900 CANTERBURY ST
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
900 BLK MANNHEIM RD

2901 WOLF RD

MANNHEIM RD& BALMORAL AVE
700 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST

1100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
2128 MANNHEIM RD

2 BLUE BIRD TRL

1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
CERMAK RD & PORTSMOUTH AVE
2901 WOLF RD

31ST ST & SUNNYSIDE AVE

1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

1 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR



52 year old man from Maywood was taken into custody
following a Tresspass Incident. While in custody police
were informed that the subject has a no bond warrant out
of Cook County. The 52 year old was processed with a
Citation and Notice pending a court appearance and taken
to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood
for a bond hearing reference his warrant out of Cook
County.

24-03110 07/24/2024  9:07AM IN-STATE WARRANT 10200 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

50 year old man from Westchester was taken into custody
following an Unwanted Subject incident. The subject was
tresspassed from the business and prior to being released,
police were notified that the subject had a warrant out of
Cook County. The 50 year old was processed and
transported to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in
Maywood for a bond hearing refereance his warrant out of
Cook County.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



