

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
24-03038	7/19/2024	10:52AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1500 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
24-03039	7/19/2024	12:03PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	2400 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
24-03040	7/19/2024	1:55 PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	2100 BLK HULL AVE
24-03042	7/19/2024	4:30PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2200 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-03046	7/19/2024	9:16PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-03052	7/20/2024	10:51AM	RECKLESS DRIVING	ROOSEVELT RD & GARDNER RD
24-03053	7/20/2024	2:20PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	10500 BLK DORCHESTER AVE
24-03054	7/20/2024	3:12PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	WOLF RD & CERMAK RD
24-03057	7/20/2024	3:35PM	DOG AT LARGE	10300 BLK OXFORD ST
24-03058	7/20/2024	5:28PM	FOUND ANIMAL	1200 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY
24-03063	7/21/2024	2:48AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	1600 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03064	7/21/2024	5:01AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1200 BLK HEIDORN AVE
24-03067	7/21/2024	5:05PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
24-03069	7/21/2024	5:49PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10835 WAKEFIELD ST
24-03072	7/21/2024	8:16PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	2300 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
24-03073	7/21/2024	9:07PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	10200 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-03075	7/21/2024	8:54PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	WOLF RD & ROOSEVELT RD
24-03081	7/22/2024	12:40PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
24-03082	7/22/2024	12:59PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	DORCHESTER ST & BELLEVIEW AVE
24-03085	7/22/2024	3:10PM	RETAIL THEFT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-03086	7/22/2024	4:57PM	HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE	9900 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-03087	7/22/2024	8:06PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	CERMAK RD & SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-03088	7/22/2024	8:21PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-03093	7/23/2024	6:16AM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	9800 BLK DRURY LN
24-03094	7/23/2024	10:15AM	THEFT	4 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR

24-03095	7/23/2024	10:40AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	700 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-03096	7/23/2024	11:54AM	FRAUD	1400 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-03101	7/23/2024	6:18PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
24-03104	7/23/2024	11:11PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	2100 BLK HULL AVE
24-03105	7/24/2024	12:05AM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	2400 BLK WELLINGTON AVE
24-03106	7/24/2024	2:49AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11000 BLK ALEXANDRIA LN
24-03115	7/24/2024	2:34PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	2500 BLK CAMERLEY CIR
24-03116	7/24/2024	3:37PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-03118	7/24/2024	4:01PM	ILLEGAL DUMPING	1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-03119	7/24/2024	4:31PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
24-03120	7/24/2024	5:12PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	2200 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
24-03121	7/24/2024	9:16PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-03124	7/25/2024	9:51AM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	10900 CANTERBURY ST
24-03125	7/25/2024	10:21AM	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
24-03126	7/25/2024	10:17AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-03127	7/25/2024	11:30AM	THEFT	2901 WOLF RD
24-03128	7/25/2024	12:39PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD& BALMORAL AVE
24-03130	7/25/2024	2:36PM	THEFT	700 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03131	7/25/2024	3:42PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
24-03133	7/25/2024	4:22PM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	1100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03134	7/25/2024	7:09PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-03136	7/25/2024	7:35PM	THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	2 BLUE BIRD TRL
24-03137	7/25/2024	8:01PM	HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE	1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03138	7/25/2024	8:08PM	DISTURBANCE	CERMAK RD & PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03139	7/25/2024	8:40PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2901 WOLF RD
24-03140	7/25/2024	9:23PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	31ST ST & SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-03141	7/25/2024	11:54PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
24-03041	07/19/2024	3:33PM	RETAIL THEFT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
			42 year old man from Chicago finds himself charged in Cook County Circuit Court with one count of Retail Theft following an incident. The 42 year old was taken into custody, procesed and then released with a Citation & Notice pending a court appearance at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood.	

1 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR

07/20/2024 8:12AM

24-03051

IN-STATE WARRANT

52 year old man from Maywood was taken into custody following a Tresspass Incident. While in custody police were informed that the subject has a no bond warrant out of Cook County. The 52 year old was processed with a Citation and Notice pending a court appearance and taken to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing reference his warrant out of Cook County.

24-03110 07/24/2024 9:07AM

IN-STATE WARRANT

10200 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

50 year old man from Westchester was taken into custody following an Unwanted Subject incident. The subject was tresspassed from the business and prior to being released, police were notified that the subject had a warrant out of Cook County. The 50 year old was processed and transported to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing refereance his warrant out of Cook County.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.